



August 23, 2017

## Via eFiling

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re:

EL17-033 - In the Matter of the Petition for Electrical Service by Ag Processing Inc a cooperative to have NorthWestern Energy Assigned as its Electric Provider in the Service Area of Northern Electric Cooperative, Inc.

## Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing with your office is NorthWestern Energy's Petition to Intervene. In addition, please add the following individuals to the service list for this docket:

Mr. Al Brogan **Corporate Counsel** NorthWestern Energy 208 N. Montana Ave. Ste 205 Helena, MT 59601 Al.brogan@northwestern.com (406) 443-8903

Ms. Pamela Bonrud Director, SD/NE Regulatory Affairs NorthWesternEnergy 3010 West 69th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Pam.bonrud@northwestern.com (605)978-2990

Thank you for your assistance.

Jonathan M. Oostra

Sincerely,

Corporate Counsel jon.oostra@northwestern.com

0 605-978-2940 C 605-951-4033

Commission's Service List cc:

Mr. Jonathan M. Oostra **Corporate Counsel** NorthWestern Energy 3010 West 69th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Jon.oostra@northwestern.com

(605) 878-2940